

 Student Government Association:

Sponsor: Student Body President Owens Resolution Approving Dates for the 2012 Student Elections WHEREAS, the Student Government Association is the official student governing body for Illinois State University; WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Student Government Association to approve the student elections schedule every year; THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Assembly of the 2011-2012 Student Government Association approves the dates listed below for the 2012 student elections and transition; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, student elections will take place on Tuesday, March 27, 2012 and Wednesday, March 28, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Transition Week will take place from Monday, April 9, 2012 to Friday, April 13, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, a joint Executive Committee meeting will take place with the 2011-2012 Student Government Association and the 2012-2013 Student Government Association on Monday, April 9, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the last assembly meeting of the 2011-2012 Student Government Association will take place on April 4th, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Transition Retreat will take place on Saturday, April 14, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Passing of the Gavel will take place on Sunday, April 15, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the first 2010-2011 Student Government Association Executive Committee meeting will take place on Monday, April 16, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the first Assembly meeting of the 2012-2013 Student Government Association will take place on April 18, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the first Academic Senate meeting of the 2012-2013 Student Government Association will take place on May 9th, 2012; BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Assembly of the 2011-2012 Student Government Association directs Advisor Olshak to work with the appropriate people to ensure the dates listed above are followed and adhered to. Adopted by the Assembly of the Student Government Association on the 22 day of July, 2011. We hereunto set our hands in affirmation of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of the

ADVOCACY • UNITY • LEADERSHIP



Zach Owens, Student Body President	Andrew Larson, President of the Assembly
I hereunto set my hand in witness and certif the Student Government Association:	fication of the adoption of this resolution by the Assembly of
Erin Collins, Secretary of the Assembly	Vote: 13Y 0 A 0 N